
Page 1 of 10 
 

              DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE -2022 
 FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

 
Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 

Work 
Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1. CDC8658P22 Construction of 500 
mtr long Approach 
road including cross 
drainage works, well 
plinth, Road over 
plinth, CC/RCC 
Foundation to Suit 
VFD-2 (E-2000) Rig 
outfit in Moran, 
Shalmari, Demow or 
any other Area  
including supply of all 
materials except 
Cement & Empty 
Bitumen Drum Sheet. 

Press 02.11.21 Composite 
Bid System 

30.11.2021 122 (One 
Hundred 
Twenty 
Two) Nos. 

122 (One 
Hundred 
Twenty Two) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6117518 Dtd- 
01.06.2022 

Laban Dutta  2,41,95,195.13 36 Weeks 

2 CDC9798L22 Construction Of Dust 
Free Road 
1. Well No. 
MRN#104 (L=790 m) 
2. Well No. 
MRN#095 (L=930 m) 
3. Well No. 
MRN#115 (L=280 m) 
Total Length: 2000 m 
& Width: 3.75 m. by 
100 mm GSB, 75 mm 
thk WBM (Double 
layer) & 25 mm thk 
SDBC including 
supply of all quarry 
materials & bitumen 
supply by the 
contractor. 

Limited 03.03.22 Composite 
Bid System 

31.03.22 15 
(Fifteen) 
Nos. 

15 (Fifteen) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6117581 Dtd- 
21.06.2022 

Nirman Bikash 

 

1,28,29,649.91 32 Weeks. 



Page 2 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

3 CDC9744L22 Construction Of Dust 
Free Road 

1. Well No. 
MRN#029 (L=290 m) 
2. Well No. 
MRN#030 (L=160 m) 
3. Well No. 
MRN#071 (L=70 m) 
4. Well No. 
MRN#076 (L=1220 
m) 
Total Length: 1740 m 
& Width: 3.75 m by 
100 mm GSB, 75 mm 
thk WBM (Double 
layer) & 25 mm thk 
SDBC including 
supply of all quarry 
materials & bitumen 
supply by the 
contractor. 

Limited 25.02.22 Composite 
Bid System 

22.03.22 18 
(Eighteen) 
Nos. 

18 (Eighteen) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

Nil Yes 6117587 Dtd- 
23.06.22 

R.K Deb & Co. 

 

1,11,46,482.78 32 Weeks 

4 CDC9740P22 Supply and filling 
with outsourced 
selected earth 
including necessary 
compaction and 
grading the surface up 
to required level at 
Inside Moran OCS 01 
To Accommodate 
Upcoming Equipment 
Flow Lines, Tanks etc 

Press 25.02.22 Composite 
Bid System 

31.03.2022 118 (One 
Hundred 
Eighteen) 
Nos. 

116 (One 
Hundred 
Sixteen) Nos. 
 
*(List attached 
in Annexure-I) 

02(Two) Nos. 

B.K. Gogoi 
Rajkonwar & 
Sons 

Yes 6117572 Dtd-
20.06.2022 

Nirman Bikash 

 

1,66,04,752.40 32 Weeks 



Page 3 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

5 
 
 
 

CDH9454P22 ‘Hiring the services 
of 04 nos. of SPF 
packages 

Open E-
tender 

28.01.2022 Single 
stage Two 
bid system 

22.03.2022 3 3 
M/s Woodland 
Works (I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s BVishal Oil 
& Energy Ltd. 
Consortium of 
M/s Parveen 
Industries Ltd. 
& M/s Bubble 
Point Nigeria 
Ltd. 

Nil Yes 6117552 
dated 
11.06.2022 

M/s Woodland 
Works(I) Pvt. 
Ltd. 

38,60,00,000.00 09.09.2025 

6 CDH8338L22 Hiring of 
RTPM&A project 
under DRIVE 

Open E-
tender 

21.09.2021 Single 
stage Two 
bid system 

17.02.2022 3 3 
M/s ABB India 
Ltd. 
M/s 
Schlumberger 
Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s Yokogawa 
India Ltd. 

Nil Yes 6117583 
dated 
22.06.2022 

M/s Yokogawa 
India Ltd. 

21,76,49,616.99 08.03.2027 

7 CDT8751P22 Hiring Services of 
Brand New 24/28 
seater Buses. 

Open 17.11.2021 Single 11.01.2022 413 31 - Offered 
rate 

6117561 
dated  
16-06-2022 

CHANDAN 
GOHAIN 

2,76,84,987.16  4(Four) Years 

8 GEM Bid No. 
GEM/2022/B/2
096106 dated 
07.04.2022 
 
(SAP TENDER 
NO. 
CDT0129P23) 
 

Hiring services of 02 
(two) Nos. brand-new 
40 MT crane. 
 

Open 07.04.2022 Single 27.04.2022 16 11 05 Yes 6117573 
dated  
20-06-2022 

JIBON 
BHARALI 

4,17,14,839.74 4(Four) Years 

9 GeM Bid No. 
GEM/2022/B/2
090280 dated 
05.04.2022 
(SAP TENDER 
NO. 
CDT0128P23) 

Hiring services of 02 
(two) Nos. brand-new 
40 MT crane. 
 

Open 05.04.2022 Single 25.04.2022 13 10 03 Yes 6117574 
dated  
20-06-2022 

SHIVA 
CONSTRUCTI
ON 

4,29,49,399.74 4(Four) Years 



Page 4 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

10 GEM/2022/B/
2088217 
 
CDI0094P23 

Hiring Patient 
Attendant services at 
OIL Hospital, 
Duliajan for a Period 
of 03 (Three) years. 
 

GeM 
Tender 

05.04.2022 Two Bid 23.04.2022 08 
(Eight) 

02 (Two) 
 
M/s. REFMA 
Facility & 
Hospitality 
India Private 
Limited 
M/s. 
Brahmaputra 
Enterprise 
 

06 (Six) 
 
M/s. Ajit 
Enterprise                                                  
M/s Labban 
Dutta                                 
M/s. Duliajan 
Sanitation 
Services Co-
Operative 
Society                                                 
M/s. Dynamic 
Enterprise                                        
M/s. M. Dutta 
& Co.                                               
M/s. National 
Sanitation 
Enterprise                                      
 
 

Yes 6117527(OIL 
Contract No)         
GEMC-
51168770979
4227(GEM 
Contract No) 
Dated 
04.06.2022 

M/s. REFMA 
Facility & 
Hospitality 
India Private 
Limited   

1,22,76,000.00 
 

03 (Three) 
years from the 
date of 
commenceme
nt of operation 
i.e. after 
completion of 
mobilization 
 
 

11 GEM/2022/B/
1883245 
 
CDI9439P22 
 

Hiring of Service for 
providing 
Multipurpose Fire 
Tender along with 
manpower for three 
(03) Nos. Satellite 
Fire Stations of OIL 
including operation & 
maintenance of 
Firefighting 
equipment & systems 
in various OIL's 
Installations. 
 
 
 

GeM 
Tender 
 

21.01.2022 Two Bid 01.03.2022 06 (Six) 03(Three) 

M/s. Hindusthan 
Technologies 
Private Limited. 

M/s. Fireone 
Technologies 
Private Limited. 

M/s. Prabha 
Continuous 
Utility Services. 

03 (Three) 
 
M/s.  Indus Fire 
Safety Private 
Limited. 
M/s. ABS 
Marine Services 
Private 
LimitedM/s  
M/s. Krishna 
Industrial 
Security and 
Fire Service. 
 

Yes 6117562  
GEMC-
51168779263
0219(GEM 
Contract No)   
Dated 
16.06.2022 

M/s. Prabha 
Continuous 
Utility Services. 

11,07,23,690.00 
 

04 (Four) 
years from the 
date of 
commenceme
nt of operation 
i.e. after 
completion of 
mobilization. 
 



Page 5 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

12 CDI0105P23 
 

Hiring of services for 
carrying out the 
interior works in 
Conference Room, 
HoD Room, Control 
Room, Executives 
Rooms, etc. including 
supply, installation& 
commissioning of 
furniture & 
electronics items in 
the New Fire Station 
Building at Oil India 
Limited, Duliajan, 
Assam. 
 

OIL’s E- 
Tender 
 

06.04.2022 Two Bid 19.05.2022 02 (Two) 02(Two) 
M/s. Interior 
Deccor  
M/s. Newtech 
Solutions(V414
074) 
 

NIL 
 

Yes 6117529 
Dated 
04.06.2022 

M/s. Interior 
Deccor 

70,36,060.00 
 

03 (Three) 
years from the 
date of 
commenceme
nt of operation 
i.e. after 
completion of 
mobilization. 
 

13 GEM/2022/B/
1952056 
 
 
 

Hiring of services for 
upkeepment/maintena
nce of LPG Recovery 
Plant & LPG Filling 
plant at OIL FHQ, 
Duliajan for a period 
of 02 (Two) years at 
the same terms & 
conditions 
 

GeM 
Tender 
 

17.02.2022 Two Bid 09.03.2022 08 (Eight) 03 (Three) 
M/s. 
M. Dutta & Co., 
Duliajan 
M/s Hazarika 
Enterprise, 
Duliajan 
M/s Lakwa 
Steel 
Construction, 
Sivsagar 
 

05 (Five) 
M/s.  
Duliajan 
Sanitation 
Services and 
Co-Operative 
Society Ltd. 
M/s Kapili 
Associates, 
Duliajan 
M/s Kaushal 
Enterprise, 
Siliguri 
M/s 
Lakhindar 
Mahato, Siliguri 
M/s 
Laxmi 
Enterprise, 
Siliguri 
 

Yes 6117551 
Dated 
17.06.2022 

M/s. M. Dutta 
& Co. 

42,27,348.00 
 

02 (Two) 
years from the 
date of 
commenceme
nt of operation 
i.e. after 
completion of 
mobilization. 
 



Page 6 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

14 CDI0287P23 Hiring of services for 
collection, 
transportation and 
disposal of garbage 
and Municipal Solid 
Waste (MSW) by 
engaging 02 (two) 
Nos. of trucks against 
each locations for a 
period of 02 (two) 
years. 

OIL’s E-
Tender 

14.05.2022 Two Bid 30.05.2022 07 
(Seven) 

03 (Three) 
M/s. 
M. Dutta & Co., 
M/s Kiran Shahi 
M/s 
Kanchenlata 
Gupta 
M/s Ghana 
Gogoi 

03 (Three) 
M/s.  
Parsuram 
Jaiswal 
M/s Ajit 
Enterprise 
M/s Ajoy Koch 
& Co. 
 
 

Yes 6117590 
Dated 
17.06.2022 

M/s. M. Dutta 
& Co. 

 63,72,400.00 
 

02 (Two) 
years and 14 
(Fourteen) 
days from the 
date of issue 
of 
mobilization 
notice by User 
Department 
 

15 GEM / 2022 / 
B  /1834768 
 
CDI9349P22 

Hiring serwices for 
inspection, testing and 
issuing test 
certificates for HOT 
cranes, lifting tackles 
and Air Compressors 
of Logistics 
Department by 
government 
authorized competent 
person / agency for a 
period of O3 (three) 
years, extendable by 
another 01 (one) year 
(if required). 

GeM 
Tender 
 

06.01.2022 Single Bid 07.03.2022 05(Five) 04(Four) 
 

M/s. Creative 
Technocrats 
M/s. Nanak 
Engineering 
Works 
M/s. AYCON 
M/s. 
Commercial 
Enterprise 

01(One) 
 
M/s. 
Brahmaputra 
Industries  

Yes 6117554 
dated 
13.06.2022 

M/s. Creative 
Technocrats 

5,44,800.00 
(Exclusive of 
GST) 

03 (Three) 
years from the 
comrnenceme
nt of the 
Operation i,e. 
after 
completion of 
mobilization. 

16 GEM/2022/B/ 
2033609 

'Hiring the services of 
Cleaning of Emulsion 
Treaters (ET), 
Electrostatic 
Emulsion Treaters 
(EET) and Three-
Phase Separators 
(TPS) in different 
production 
installations of Assam 
and Arunachal 
Pradesh field for a 
period of 04 (four) 
years. 

GEM E-
Tender, 
Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

12.03.2022 Two bid 01.04.2022 02 1                                                          
(i) M/s. M.P. 
Transport 
Carriers 

1                                   
(i) M/s. Bharat 
Gogoi 

Yes 6117588 dated 
24.06.2022 

M/s. M.P. 
Transport 
Carriers 

49,64,000 26.07.2026 



Page 7 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

17 GEM/2022/B/ 
1946733 

'Hiring the services 
for Repairing 
Replacement/ 
modification of 
different piping 
systems inside and 
outside at different 
oil, gas and water 
handling facilities of 
various production 
installations under 
Eastern Asset of Oil 
India Limited for a 
period of 02 (Two) 
years with a provision 
of extension by 
another 06 (Six) 
months. 

GEM E-
Tender, 
Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

12.02.2022 Two bid 03.03.2022 9 05                                                        
(i) M/s. R.L. 
Agarwalla & 
Co.              (ii) 
M/s.  B.K. 
Gogoi                            
(iii) M/s. Lakwa 
Construction & 
Co.      (iv) M/s. 
K.K. Bordoloi                         
(v) M/s. Singh 
& Co. 

04                                
(i) M/s. 
Woodland 
Works India 
Pvt. Ltd.    (ii) 
M/s. M.J. 
Engineers  (iii) 
M/s. Salasar 
Steel Udyog                          
(iv) M/s. Lakwa 
Steel 
Construction 

Yes 6117532 dated 
04.06.2022 

M/s. B.K. 
Gogoi 

1,08,91,692 18.06.2024 

18 GEM/2022/B/19
45591 

Hiring the services of 
Breakdown and 
Preventive 
Maintenance of high 
mast guyed / self-
supporting tower, 
Dismantling / erection 
of high mast guyed 
tower, Revamp / 
Installation / 
maintenance of 
earthing system of 
high mast guyed/ self-
supporting tower, 
Painting of guyed / 
self-supporting 
Tower, Miscellaneous 
maintenance jobs 
under GMS-SCADA 
section for 03 (three) 
years with a provision 
of extension of another 
06 (six) months. 

GEM E-
Tender, 
Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

11.02.2022 Two bid 03.03.2022 1 1 
(i) M/s. Ajanta 
Electricals 

Nil Yes 6117586 dated 
23.06.2022 

M/s. Ajanta 
Electricals 

27,08,900.00 21.07.2025 



Page 8 of 10 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

19 CDO8868P22 Hiring the services of 
03 units 
of compact effluent 
treatment plant (ETP) 
packages for 
treatment of Produced 
formation water 
under OIL's 
production 
installations for a 
period of 03 (Three) 
years with a provislon 
for 
Framework 
Agreement. 

E-Tender, 
Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
System 

29.11.2021 Two bid 24.02.2022 2 2 
(i) M/s Aditi 
R&D Services                           
(ii) M/s Assam 
Environmental 
Systems 

Nil Yes 6117580 dated 
21.06.2022 

M/s. Aditi R&D 
Services 

30,82,44,822.00 19.10.2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 9 of 10 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

 
 
 

1. CDC8658P22 122 (One Hundred Twenty Two) Nos. 
Gupta & Co, Nirman Bikash, R B Associates, Ace Consortium, United Construction Company, Atwa Enterprises 
Amun Motor Parts & Eng. Works, Syan Brothers, Sakhang Ngemu, Biju Hazarika, Gopal Chetry, Pranjal Neog 
K C Chhawchhariya, B.K.More, Braja Nath Gogoi, Kaushal Sharma, Mamu Boruah, Pranab Chetia, M. B. Enterprises 
Diganta Gogoi, Thungwa Engineering & Construction, Biren Borkotoky, Pabitra Saikia, Dulal Ch. Mech & Co. 
Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., A. M. Construction, Chafiang Aran, Sena Enterprises, Sujit Gogoi, Purna Kanta Sonowal 
D. J. Construction, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Sahabuddin Siddique, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, S G Construction, Sanjeev Mathews 
R.B.Engineering & Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd, Dipen Konwar, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Ascon, T.P. Enterprises 
Satyajit Gogoi, Prosanta Boruah, Builders & Carriers, Engineering Enterprise, Junu Bora, Indra Gogoi, R.K. Deb & 
Co, Kanai Chetia, Techno-Chem India, Nirman, M/S P K Agency, B. K. Constructions, Tikheswar Buragohain 
Chetia Infracon Private Limited, Santosh Garodia, Siddhartha Sankar Gogoi, Pranjal Construction, Utpal Chetia 
Gogoi & Sons Co, Ranjit Borgohain, Prakash Sharma, Binud Kr.Saikia, Khagen Konch, Nikhilesh Gogoi, Pradeep 
Kumar Gogoi, S K Enterprise, B.K. Gogoi, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Shree Shyam International, S.B. Enterprises 
Sri Amrit Gogoi, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Tapan Dutta, Global Construction, M M Construction, H.L. Chanda & Co. 
L. Borgohain, Gogoi & Company, United Builders, Probin Dutta, Ripan Borah, Dulal Dutta, Sunil Hazarika 
Sri Himangshu Deka, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Ram Swarup Yadav, Rajib Borah, India Construction 
Mridul Borah, Kajal Hore, Kundu & Co, Bitul Hazarika, Ruhini Gogoi, Aditya Dowarah, Pankaj Raidongia 
Babar Ali Khan, Suman Construction, O.P Garodia, Apurba Jyoti Chetia, Baruas' Industries, Laban Dutta 
Vee Construction & Suppliers, Hema Gogoi, Apurba Lahon, Alimuddin Ahmed, Subanshiri Enterprise 
Raju Phukan, ,Sunil Shah, Kalyan Enterprise, Tapan Dutta, Hridayananda Konwar, Kushal Konwar, Najrul Islam 
Partha Pratim Sharma, Technogrid Pte Ltd, Ranjan Dutta, Tonmoy Gohain, Junali Enterprises, G.L.Agarwalla 
Jagadish Singh, Inland Construction Co. 

Nil 

2 CDC9798L22 15 (Fifteen) Nos. 
L. Borgohain, Nayak & Co., Bijoy Kumar Beria, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Techno-Chem India, R.K. Deb & Co 
Gupta & Co, United Construction Company, Nirman Bikash, M M Construction, Junali Enterprises, United Builders 
Laban Dutta, Baruas' Industries, Mukti Nath Sonowal 

Nil 

3 CDC9744L22 18 (Eighteen) Nos. 
Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, L. Borgohain, Nayak & Co., Sincon Engineering, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, R.K. Deb & Co 
Bijoy Kumar Beria, Techno-Chem India, Mukti Nath Sonowal, M M Construction, United Builders, Junali Enterprises 
Baruas' Industries, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Laban Dutta, Gupta & Co, Nirman Bikash, United Construction 
Company 

Nil 

4 CDC9740P22 116 (One Hundred Sixteen) Nos. 
Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Sujit Gogoi, Nayak & Co., S K Enterprise, Sincon Engineering, M/S P K Agency, 
Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, Amun Motor Parts & Eng. Works, Thungwa Engineering & Construction, Nirman 
Braja Nath Gogoi, Gopal Chetry, Lohit Chandra Gogoi, Ujjal Baruah, Ripan Borah, Kalyan Enterprise, Budheswar 
Buragohain, Neog & Sons Enterprise, L. Borgohain, Sunil Shah, B. K. Constructions, Tapan Dutta, Mridul Borah 
Indra Gogoi, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Hitendra Kumar Barah, Techno-Chem India, Dutta Enterprise, Ascon 
S.B. Enterprises, Sri Himangshu Deka, Babar Ali Khan, S S Construction, Brahmaputra Build And Construction 

02(Two) Nos. 

B.K. Gogoi 
Rajkonwar & Sons 



Page 10 of 10 
 

Shree Shyam International, Pragati Sales And Supply, Hridayananda Konwar, T.P. Enterprises, Gogoi & Sons Co, 
Protul Duarah, Nripati Nahardeka, Utpal Chetia, Hema Gogoi, Lexicon Engineering, Numal Saikia, Biren Borkotoky 
Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Pranjal Neog, Jadumoni Rajkonwar, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Sahabuddin Siddique, M. B. 
Enterprises, Dipen Konwar, Nikhilesh Gogoi, Junu Bora, Bitul Hazarika, Bijoy Kumar Beria,Pulin Ch.Gogoi, R.K. 
Deb & Co, Pranab Chetia, Kanai Chetia, Chafiang Aran, Rudra Saikia, Sanjeev Mathews, Pallab Chetia, Biju 
Hazarika, S G Construction, Ace Consortium, B.K. Mozika, Kushal Konwar, Khagen Konch, Diganta Gogoi 
Ram Swarup Yadav, Raju Dutta, B.K.More, Gupta & Co, United Construction Company, Nirman Bikash, Sakhang 
Ngemu, M M Construction, R B Associates, Prakash Sharma, Tapan Mantri, Junali Enterprises, Pabitra Saikia 
United Builders, Prosanta Boruah, Syan Brothers, Binud Kr.Saikia, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Utpal Gogoi, Baruas' 
Industries, MRD Enterprise, Kaniska Gogoi, Tikheswar Buragohain, Pankaj Raidongia, Ranjan Dutta, Dulal Dutta 
Kundu & Co, Kajal Hore, Udeepta Phukan, Tapan Dutta, Sunil Hazarika, P.J. Construction, Probin Dutta, Najrul 
Islam, Loknath & Compa, Sri Amrit Gogoi, Gauri Dirial, Laban Dutta, Pranjal Construction, A P Enterprise 
Siddhartha Sankar Gogoi, Ningru Builders, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Krishna Borah 

7 CDT8751P22 31  Nos. 
Debojyoti Borah, Prakash Mahato, Mrs Sristirekha Hazarika Gogoi,Ajay Kumar Gupta, Bal Narayan 
Singh,  Uday Narayan Borah, Paramananda Phukan, Sunrise Construction, Abdul Mumin, Alvin Mark 
Dias, Himanta Hazarika, Chakrapani Boruah, Doaba Roadways, Jitendara Giri, Mr Sasanka Changmai 
 Rupanjali Gogoi, Ranjit Borah, D & D Construction, Medini Boruah, Sandhya Devi, Mrs Repabli 
Gogoi, Gogoi & Sons Co., Ashok Kr Shyam, Ghanshyam Gupta, Shiv Prakash Shahi, Kiron Moy 
Debnath, Mr Ranjan Rashmi Moran, Ghana Gogoi, Ruplai Hazarika Bhuyan., Raj Travels 
Cahandan Gohain 

         - 

8 GEM Bid No. 
GEM/2022/B/209
6106 dated 
07.04.2022 

        11 
Ramdhenu Enterprise, Dipak Nath, Biswajit Kakoty, M/s. M. Dutta & Co., Pradip Kumar Agarwal 
Shiva Construction, Jaspal Singh, Prasanta Kumar Borah, A & B Enterprise, Jibon Bharali, Prasanta Saikia 
 

05 
JP Sighal & Company. Ambekrupa Transport Service   
Shiv Oilfield & Equipments Hiring Private Limited. 
M/s Gupta Cycle Mart, Bholanath Carriers 

9 GeM Bid No. 
GEM/2022/B/209
0280 dated 
05.04.2022 

10 
          
Dipak Nath, Biswajit Kakoty, Ambekrupa Transport Service, M/s. M. Dutta & Co., Pradip Kumar Agarwal, Shiva 
Construction,Jaspal Singh, Prasanta Kumar Borah, Jibon Bharali, Prasanta Saikia 

03 
Gogoi Enterprise,  M/s Gupta Cycle Mart, Bholanath 
Carriers  

 

 


